
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

January 2025

Location Capacity 1-Jan-25 2-Jan-25 3-Jan-25 4-Jan-25 5-Jan-25 6-Jan-25 7-Jan-25 8-Jan-25 9-Jan-25 10-Jan-25 11-Jan-24 12-Jan-24 13-Jan-24 14-Jan-25 15-Jan-25 16-Jan-25 17-Jan-25 18-Jan-25 19-Jan-25 20-Jan-25 21-Jan-25 22-Jan-25 23-Jan-25
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690 2,507 2,533 2,536 2,536 2,536 2,536 2,536 2,533 2,533 2,531 2,531 2,530 2,529 2,523 2,516

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928 2,839 2,834 2,878 2,877 2,876 2,823 2,874 2,879 2,883 2,828 2,829 2,830 2,867 2,850 2,765

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 879 877 885 884 884 884 884 883 852 852 849 849 846 841 838

Youthful Offender Unit 58 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56

Marshall County 925 822 813 807 806 806 805 803 801 801 801 801 801 801 805 802

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 423 419 418 419 419 418 418 419 419 417 417 416 416 415 416

CMCF Work Release 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 22 22 22 22 22 22 24 25

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,717 2,710 2,749 2,748 2,748 2,747 2,746 2,745 2,744 2,740 2,740 2,739 2,734 2,730 2,726

Delta CCF 450 445 443 442 442 442 442 442 442 442 472 441 441 472 471 471

County Jails 1,940 1,245 1,219 1,199 1,199 1,199 1,212 1,225 1,247 1,266 1,266 1,266 1,266 1,291 1,309 1,309

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803 463 473 473 483 481 481 476 472 472 473 473 469 467 462 457 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 34 34 34

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 52 52 52 52 52 52 51 51 51 51 50 50 51 51 51

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 16 16 16 18 18 18 16 16 15 13 14 14 13 13 13

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

Pike Satellite Facility 93 72 72 72 75 75 75 75 74 73 73 73 73 73 71 72

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 47 47 47 52 52 52 52 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 48

Rankin Satellite Facility 199 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 122 122 121 121 120 120 120 118

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2

Flowood TVC 50 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 7 7 7 6 6 6

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 37 38 36 37 36 36

Wilkinson TVC** 40 13 23 23 23 23 23 21 21 23 25 24 24 22 21 19

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,505 4,503 4,491 4,487 4,486 4,477 4,474 4,467 4,467 4,466 4,466 4,466 4,483 4,468 4,476 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alcorn County 300 297 296 295 295 295 295 295 292 292 292 292 292 292 291 291

Bolivar County 294 291 290 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 291 291 291 291 291 290

Carroll County**** 300 281 289 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 291 290 289

Chickasaw County 300 298 298 297 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 291 293

George County 352 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 349 348

Holmes County 280 273 273 273 273 273 272 272 271 271 271 271 271 276 276 275

Issaquena County 328 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 319 319

Jefferson County 280 268 268 268 268 268 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 266 275
Kemper County 355 352 349 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 351 347

Leake County 300 296 295 294 294 294 294 294 294 294 294 294 294 300 300 299

Marion County 402 397 397 394 394 394 393 393 393 393 393 393 393 392 391 390

Stone County 280 279 278 279 277 277 276 276 276 276 276 276 276 275 272 271

Washington County*** 240 223 221 218 218 218 214 214 214 214 214 214 214 214 214 213

Winston County 280 280 279 277 277 276 276 276 275 275 275 275 275 275 273 279

Yazoo County 300 299 299 298 298 298 297 294 292 292 292 292 292 297 294 297

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270 2,197 2,191 2,192 2,192 2,193 2,193 2,193 2,191 2,188 2,187 2,187 2,187 2,184 2,187 2,199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

East Mississippi 1,350 1,297 1,297 1,298 1,298 1,299 1,299 1,299 1,297 1,296 1,295 1,295 1,295 1,294 1,297 1,306

Wilkinson County 920 900 894 894 894 894 894 894 894 892 892 892 892 890 890 893

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40 43 43 44 44 44 46 43 43 43 42 42 42 41 43 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 9 9 9

Delta Rest Ctr 20 34 34 35 35 35 38 35 35 35 35 35 35 32 34 32

Pascagoula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 46 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7 7 7 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5

Rankin/Flowood 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 21,952 19,176 19,149 19,206 19,209 19,206 19,156 19,207 19,206 19,194 19,160 19,127 19,121 19,217 19,192 19,105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1-Jan-25 2-Jan-25 3-Jan-25 4-Jan-25 5-Jan-25 6-Jan-25 7-Jan-25 8-Jan-25 9-Jan-25 10-Jan-25 11-Jan-24 12-Jan-24 13-Jan-24 14-Jan-25 15-Jan-25 16-Jan-25 17-Jan-25 18-Jan-25 19-Jan-25 20-Jan-25 21-Jan-25 22-Jan-25 23-Jan-25
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Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 199

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62

Wilkinson TVC** 40

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270

East Mississippi 1,350

Wilkinson County 920

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20

Delta Rest Ctr 20

Pascagoula 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 46

Madison 0

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 21,952
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